

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY & INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

**SUIT NO.21 OF 1995
IN NO.13 OF 1995
PETITION**

Smt.Purnima R.Gohil .. Plaintiff
Versus
Kanhaiyalal Premjibhai Gohil & Ors. .. Defendants.

ALONGWITH

**SUIT NO.41 OF 1993
IN NO.196 OF 1993
PETITION**

Smt.Purnima Ranjitsinh Gohil .. Plaintiff.
Versus
1. Hemant Pratap Gohi, deceased
Since
1(A) Smt.Indra Hemant Gohil & Ors. .. Defendants.

Mr.Mahendra Shah i/b.Jayesh Bhatt for plaintiff.
Ms.Usha Gadagkar i/b.Divya Shah & Asso. for defendant
No.1.
Mr.A.R.Patil i/b.Mahesh Jani & Co. for defendant Nos.2
and 3.
Mr.Hemant Ghadigaonkar I/b.M.J.Jamdar for defendant No.4.

**CORAM : V.C.DAGA, J.
DATE : 3rd March, 2008.**

P.C.:

1. Learned Counsel appearing for the plaintiff makes a statement that all the relevant documents have already been filed by the plaintiff. However, he reserves his right to file the additional documents in rebuttal.

2. Sofar as the defendants are concerned, none of them have filed documents inspite of specific directions

given by this Court in paragraph 4 of the order dated 11th February, 2008.

3. However, by way of last chance, in the interest of justice, all the defendants are granted four weeks time for compliance of paragraph 4 of the order dated 11th February, 2008, however, subject to payment of costs of Rs.5,000/- payable by each of the defendants to the High Court Legal Services Committee. It is made clear that, in the event the documents are filed by each of the defendants, the costs imposed by this Court shall stand waived.

4. Parties are directed to circulate their draft issues on the next date of hearing.

5. S.O. after four weeks.

(V.C. DAGA, J.)