

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

TESTAMENTARY & INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 41 OF 1993

IN

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 196 OF 1993

WITH

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 21 OF 1995

IN

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 13 OF 1995

Prasankunver P. Gohil & Ors.

...Plaintiffs.

Vs.

Pratap P. Gohil & Ors.

...Defendants.

Mr. Jayesh Bhatt for the Plaintiffs.

Ms. Usha Gadagkar i/by M/s. Divya Shah Associates for Defendant No.4 in TS 41/1993 and for Defendant No.1 in TS 21/1993.

Mr. Hemant Ghodigaonkar for Defendant No.5 in TS 41/1993 and for Defendant No.4 in TS 21/1993.

Mr. Vivek Walawalkar i/by M/s. Mahesh Jani & Co. for Defendant No. 2 in both the suits.

**CORAM :- ANOOP V. MOHTA, J.**

**DATED :- 17<sup>th</sup> November, 2009.**

**P.C.-**

- 1 The parties to exchange draft issues and also to consider to appoint the commissioner to record the evidence.
- 2 Suit No. 1084 of 1993 be tagged along with these two suits.
- 3 S.O. to 15/12/2009.

**(ANOOP V. MOHTA, J.)**