

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

Amk

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.21 OF 1995
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 13 OF 1995

R. P. Gohil .. Plaintiff
Vs.
Pratap P. Gohil & Ors. .. Defendants

None for the Plaintiff.

Mr. U. J. Makhija with Mr. Jayesh Bhatt for Deft. No.8.
Mr. Hemant Ghadigaonkar i/b Mr. Madhav Jamdar for
Defendant No.4.

CORAM : MRS. ROSHAN DALVI, J.
Date : 21st January, 2011

P.C.

ISSUES

1. Whether the Will of the deceased Prasankunver Premjibhai Gohil dated 23rd October, 1992 and codicil dated 21st October, 1993 were validly executed.
2. Whether the deceased was in a sound state of mind at the time of execution of Will and Codicil.
3. Whether the said Will was forged.
4. What reliefs, if any, is the Plaintiff entitled to ?

1. Plaintiff shall file affidavit of examination-in-chief and affidavit of documents, if any.

2. Suit is adjourned to 4th February, 2011 for considering the admissibility of the documents.

(ROSHAN DALVI, J.)