

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 41 OF 1993

Prasankunver P. Gohil & OrsPetitioner
V/S
Pratap P.gohil & Ors PurnimaRespondent
R.gohil(applicant)

WITH

TESTAMENTARY SUITS LODGING NO. 41 OF 1993

V/S

....Petitioner

....Respondent

WITH

SUITS NO. 1084 OF 1993

Vikram Pratap Gohil And OrsPetitioner
V/S
K. P. Gohil And Ors.Respondent

WITH

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 21 OF 1995

R.p.gohilPetitioner
V/S
Pratap P. Gohil & Ors. PurnimaRespondent
R.gohil(applicant)

Mr. S K. Mishra i/b Jayesh Bhatt For Plaintiff

Mr. Prashnat Kamble for Defendant No. 4

Mr. Aliabhai Delhiwala , Counsel a/w Ms. MANisha Vikhare

and MS. Archana Karmokar i/b Divya Shah Associates for
Defendant

CORAM : RAJESH G. KETKAR, J

DATE : 28th August, 2017

P.C. :

By consent Stand Over to 04/10/2017

(ASSOCIATE)