

Shephali

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 41 OF 1993
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 196 OF 1993**

Prasankunver P Gohil & Ors ...Plaintiffs
Versus
Pratap P Gohil & Ors ...Defendants

**WITH
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 21 OF 1995
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 13 OF 1995**

RP Gohil ...Plaintiff
Versus
Pratap P Gohil & Ors ...Defendants

**WITH
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 1084 OF 1993**

Mr Jayesh Bhatt, *for the Plaintiff in TS/21/95.*
Ms KC Nichani, *i/b Divya Shah Associates, for the Defendants.*
Mr Hemant Ghadigaonkar, *for Madhav Jamdar, for the Defendant
No. 4.*
Ms Manisha Virkhar, *with Ms Shraddha, Jimish Shah, Ms Archana
K, i/b Divya Shah Associates, for the Defendant No. 3 in
S/1084/93, Defendant No. 3 in S/41/93 and for the Defendant*

No. 1 in TS/295.

CORAM: G.S. PATEL, J
DATED: 23rd January 2018

PC:-

1. There are two Testamentary Suits Nos. 41 of 1993 and 21 of 1995. There is also an Administration Suit No. 1084 of 193 shown today on board as Testamentary Suit No. 1084 of 1993.
2. Administration Suits are currently assigned to the Court presided over by SC Gupte J. Parties will have to obtain the necessary direction on the administrative side to have the matters assigned either to this Court or to that Court. Registry will also check the correct registration and title of the suit no 1084 of 1993, i.e., whether it is registered as Testamentary Suit or as a regular Suit.
3. Liberty to the parties to apply after directions are obtained.

(G. S. PATEL, J)