

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 21884 OF 2024
IN
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 41 OF 1993

Purnima Rajitsinh Gohil ...Applicant

Vs.

Indira Hemant Gohil & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
SUIT NO. 1084 OF 1993
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 33967 OF 2024
WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 1 OF 1997
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4008 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 261 OF 2021
WITH
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 21 OF 1995
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2497 OF 2024
WITH
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 41 OF 1993
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 21884 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2496 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 33967 OF 2024

Mr. Jayesh Bhatt for the Applicant.

Mr. Akshay Pawar for the Plaintiffs in S/1084/1993 and for Defendant Nos.1(b) and 1(c) in TS/21/1995 and for Defendant No.2 in TS/41/1993.

Mr. Bhupesh Dhumatkar a/w Manisha Virkhare and Trupti Gage i/by Divya Shah Associates for Defendant Nos.12(a) and 12(b) in S/1084/1993 for Defendant Nos.4(a) and 4(b) in TS/41/1993 and for Defendant Nos.1(a) and 1(b) in TS/21/1995.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 26TH MARCH, 2025

P.C.:-

1. Given that there is some confusion as to the numbering of the Interim Application, at the request of Mr. Bhatt, Learned Counsel for the Applicant, stand over to 9th April, 2025 to enable him to correct the same.

2. Mr. Bhatt undertakes to serve upon all the parties a copy of the Interim Application.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)