

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 33967 OF 2024

In

SUITS 1084 OF 1993

Vikram Pratap Gohil And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

Ranjit Premjibhai GohilRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 21884 OF 2024

In

TESTAMENTARY SUITS 41 OF 1993

Purnima Rajitsinh GohilPETITIONER

V/S

Indira Hemant GohilRESPONDENT

WITH

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 21 OF 1995

R.p.gohilPETITIONER

V/S

Kanhaiyalal Premjibhai Gohil And3 Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 41 OF 1993

Prasankunver Premjibhai GohilPETITIONER

V/S

Hemant Pratap Gohil (since Deceased)RESPONDENT

