

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 18124 OF 2025

In

TESTAMENTARY SUITS 21 OF 1995

Purnima GohilPETITIONER

V/S

Kanhaiyalal Premjibhai Gohil (since Deceased)..RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 21884 OF 2024

In

TESTAMENTARY SUITS 41 OF 1993

Purnima Rajitsinh GohilPETITIONER

V/S

Indira Hemant GohilRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 16936 OF 2025

In

TESTAMENTARY SUITS 41 OF 1993

Purnima GohilPETITIONER

V/S

Hemant Pratap Gohil Since DeceasedRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 33967 OF 2024

In

SUITS 1084 OF 1993

Vikram Pratap Gohil And OrsPETITIONER
V/S

Ranjit Premjibhai GohilRESPONDENT

WITH
TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 21 OF 1995

R.p.gohilPETITIONER
V/S

Kanhaiyalal Premjibhai Gohil And3 Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH
TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 41 OF 1993

Prasankunver Premjibhai GohilPETITIONER
V/S

Hemant Pratap Gohil (since Deceased)RESPONDENT

WITH
SUITS NO. 1084 OF 1993

Vikram Pratap Gohil And OrsPLAINTIFF
V/S

Ranjit Premjibhai Gohil-deleted (since
Deceased)DEFENDANT

Adv. Jayesh Bhatt for Petitioner in TP and Defendant In Suit
Adv. R C Nichani i/by Adv. Akshay Pawar for the Plaintiff and
Defendants in TS

Adv. Hemant Ghadegaonkar for the Defendant No.4
Adv. Bhupesh Dhumatkar a/w Adv. Manisha Virkhare, Adv.
Nandkishor supal, Adv. Trupti Gage i/by Divya shah Associates
for the Def. No. 12a and 12b in s/1083/1993, Def.No. 1a and 1b
in TS/21/1995 and Def. No. 4a and 4b in TS/41/1993

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH
PHIROZE POONIWALLA J**

DATE : 11th September, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 16/09/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)